

ITEM NO.68

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4221/2026

ARUN KALMODIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

Date : 13-03-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Anurag, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service was complete on respondent Nos.1 to 4 (on respondent Nos.1, 2 and 4 on 25.02.2026 and on respondent No.3 on 03.03.2026) but none has entered appearance.

Service of notice on respondent No.5 is still awaited.

List again on 17.04.2026.

Let copy of the ROP be furnished to the concerned AOR for information and compliance.

rd

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar