

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).4221/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-11-2025 in WA No. 2932/2025 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh at Indore]

ARUN KALMODIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 31077/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 24-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Anurag, AOR
Ms. Sonal Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Sapna Patwa, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Patwa, Adv.
Mr. Divyansh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vikas, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Ranjan Mohanty, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, A.S.G.
Mr. Shubhendu Anand, Adv.
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Madhav Sinhal, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on Tuesday, the 28th April, 2026.

(HARPREET KAUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAPNA BANSAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)